

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Writ Petition (S) No. 5019 of 2019

B. P. Tiwari **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh and others

09.07.2019	Shri A. N. Pandey, counsel for the petitioner. Shri Jitendra Pali, Dy. A.G. for the State. The petition is admitted for hearing. Since the State counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, issuance of notice to them stands dispensed with. Heard on I.A. No.01 for grant of interim relief. The contents of the writ petition show that there are two enquiry reports. The first report was submitted by the Enquiry Officer on 31.03.2018 whereby the finding of the Enquiry Officer was that the charges are not proved. Subsequently, the same Enquiry Officer has given a revised enquiry report whereby it has been held that the charges levelled against the petitioner stand proved. Considering the contradictory finding given by the same Enquiry Officer in respect of two enquiry reports for the same set of charges, prima facie, this Court is of the opinion that a strong case for grant of interim relief has been made out. Accordingly, there shall be a stay of the effect and operation of the impugned order Annexure P-1 dated 25.05.2019 as also the enquiry report Annexure P-2 dated 13.05.2019. List this case for final hearing in due course. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE
-------------------	--