

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 5019 of 2019

B. P. Tiwari **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh & Ors.

01/05/2024	Mr. A.N. Pandey, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Shailesh Kumar Puriya, P.L. for the State. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder. List this petition for final hearing after two weeks. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) Judge
Vasant	