

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 5019 of 2019****B. P. Tiwari *versus* State of Chhattisgarh****Order Sheet**

20.11.2024	Mr. A.N. Pandey, counsel for petitioner. Mr. T.L. Bareth, P.L. for State-respondents. Heard. During the course of argument, learned counsel for petitioner referred Annexure P-5, which is amended inquiry report submitted by enquiry officer, however, that is based on the disagreement shown by higher authorities on the earlier enquiry report submitted by same enquiry officer dated 13.05.2019. Perusal of the documents placed along with writ petition as also the reply would show that neither petitioner nor State has filed the proceedings of disagreement recorded by higher officer and returning back to the same to the enquiry officer for re-examination.

Learned State counsel is directed to place the said proceedings in record.

List this case in the week commencing 16.12.2024 under the same head.

Sd/-
(Parth Prateem Sahu)
Judge

Balram